Right-of-use assets are depreciated on a straight-line basis over the shorter of
its estimated useful life and the lease term. Lease liabilities are measured at the
present value of remaining lease payments that are unpaid at January 1, 2019.
The difference between the carrying amounts of the right-of-use assets and
lease liabilities at January 1, 2019 is charged to opening retained earnings as at
January 1, 2019.

61WuXi Biologics (Cayman) Inc.    Interim Report 2019

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements
For the six months ended June 30, 2019

3.	 PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

3.1	 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on IFRS 16 Leases
(Continued)

3.1.2	Transition and summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 16
(Continued)

As a lessee (Continued)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognized in the
condensed consolidated statement of financial position as at January 1, 2019.
Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Notes

Carrying
amounts

previously
reported as at
December 31,

2018 Adjustments

Carrying
amounts under

IFRS 16 as at
January 1,

2019
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current Assets
Prepaid lease payments (b) 168,623 (168,623) —
Right-of-use assets — 384,354 384,354
Other long-term deposits (c) 19,021 (2,392) 16,629
Plant and equipment (c) 2,903,900 267 2,904,167
Deferred tax assets 22,481 2,746 25,227

Current Assets
Prepaid lease payments (b) 2,910 (2,910) —
Contract costs (c) 294,569 (704) 293,865

Capital and Reserves
Reserves 7,993,553 (2,899) 7,990,654

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables (c) 711,779 (13,453) 698,326
Lease liabilities — 26,524 26,524

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities — 202,566 202,566

62 WuXi Biologics (Cayman) Inc.    Interim Report 2019

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements
For the six months ended June 30, 2019

3.	 PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

3.1	 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on IFRS 16 Leases
(Continued)

3.1.2	Transition and summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 16
(Continued)

As a lessee (Continued)

(c)	 As at January 1, 2019, the Group recognized right-of-use assets at the carrying